

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 502 of 2022

Date of Order: 02.12.2024

Shri Estanding Jana Nongbet & Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1&2)
Ms. F. Lamare, Adv. (For R 5&6)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. (For R 7&8)

Learned Advocate General today has produced a copy of the order showing that the connected matters have been fixed before the Supreme Court for hearing on 15.01.2025.

Accordingly, list this matter on 12.02.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
02.12.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"