

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 502 of 2022

Date of Order: 12.02.2025

Estansing Jana Nongbet & Ors. Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1&2)
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. (For 7&8)

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondents Nos. 1 & 2, submits that as the matter is still pending consideration before the Supreme Court, he prays that the matter be listed after 4(four) weeks.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 17.03.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
12.02.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"