

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 502 of 2022

Date of Order: 24.09.2025

Shri. Estansing Jana Nongbet & 6 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA. for R 1&2
Mr. J.K. Pariat, Adv. vice
Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, SC, KHADC/R 5 & 6.
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. for R 7 & 8.

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 05.08.2025, wherein the submission of the parties have been noted, to say that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Till today, the situation has not changed, as such, the parties have sought for suitable accommodation in this matter.

As prayed for, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"