

**Serial No. 1**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2022

Date of order: 25.03.2026

Shri. Estansing Jana Nongbet & 6 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.M. Pala, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1 & 2.  
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. for R 7 & 8.  
Mr. S. Marpan, Adv for R 5 & 6.

Mr. A.M. Pala, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that, it is reliably learnt that related matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, as such, some accommodation is sought for in this regard.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

Meghalaya  
25.03.2026  
"Khrav"